
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12698 12410 12077 11830 11546 11327 11160 11020 10936 10819 10756 10729 10755 10783 10663 10457 10394 10997 11625 12019 12364 12736 12986 13080 290,803
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 684 685 687 679 666 662 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 134 139 139 139 3,277
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 134 139 139 139 3,277
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 205 202 199 198 197 198 199 198 194 182 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,136
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 205 202 199 198 197 198 199 198 194 182 201 203 203 203 203 203 203 5,008
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 205 202 199 198 197 198 199 198 194 182 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,136
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 146 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,857
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 146 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,857
PAKABK1A 107 106 110 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 100 103 103 103 2,447
PAKABK1B 107 106 110 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 100 103 103 103 2,447
PAKABK2A 107 106 110 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 100 103 103 103 2,447
PAKABK2B 107 106 110 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 100 103 103 103 2,447
PAKABK4A 111 109 114 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 105 105 106 106 106 2,540
PAKABK4B 111 109 114 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 105 105 106 106 106 2,540
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 348 317 295 280 274 268 266 265 266 268 267 259 250 274 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,042
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 348 317 295 280 274 268 266 265 266 268 267 259 250 274 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,041
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 190 187 188 198 192 154 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,040
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 190 187 186 198 192 154 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,039
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 197 190 187 183 198 192 153 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,035
SGB3GT31 206 193 213 202 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 175 156 139 164 168 168 3,602
SKSPBK1 350 341 350 347 287 262 247 235 230 225 225 224 223 226 225 218 210 230 323 310 297 315 318 318 6,980
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 351 316 294 277 268 263 261 261 260 262 261 252 229 269 329 355 355 355 355 355 7,919
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 316 293 276 268 263 260 259 260 262 261 252 228 269 329 349 349 349 349 349 7,824
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 332 302 278 262 254 249 246 245 246 248 247 238 214 255 315 346 344 346 346 346 7,643
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 333 302 278 263 254 249 246 245 246 248 247 238 214 255 315 348 345 348 348 348 7,673
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT33 206 193 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 139 164 168 167 2,457
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 164 168 168 2,183
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 69 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 73 100 100 100 100 2,034
KNYR 2 100 100 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 100 100 100 100 1,554
KNYR 3 100 100 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,516
KNYR 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,397
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 53 67 663
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 67 182
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 155
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 350
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
SYPS 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 21 7 21 34 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 32 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1022 1060 1080 1127 1411 1630 1497 1637 1721 1838 1901 1928 1902 1874 1994 2200 2247 1644 1016 935 1003 1031 1015 1005 30,180

TOTAL GEN 12615 12327 11994 11747 11463 11244 11077 10937 10853 10736 10673 10646 10672 10700 10580 10374 10311 10914 11542 11936 12281 12653 12903 12997 288,832

14-Jul-12
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12921 12651 12525 12659 12817 12938 12913 12924 12944 12873 12686 12412 12251 12100 12145 12752 13245 13216 13112 12938 12730 12732 12567 12388 290,803
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,698
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 135 134 139 139 139 134 3,277
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 135 134 139 139 139 134 3,277
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,136
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,008
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,136
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,857
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,857
PAKABK1A 105 103 103 103 103 103 103 105 103 103 101 100 100 100 100 101 103 102 101 101 102 102 102 100 2,447
PAKABK1B 105 103 103 103 103 103 103 105 103 103 101 100 100 100 100 101 103 102 101 101 102 102 102 100 2,447
PAKABK2A 105 103 103 103 103 103 103 105 103 103 101 100 100 100 100 101 103 102 101 101 102 102 102 100 2,447
PAKABK2B 105 103 103 103 103 103 103 105 103 103 101 100 100 100 100 101 103 102 101 101 102 102 102 100 2,447
PAKABK4A 108 105 105 105 106 106 106 108 106 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,540
PAKABK4B 108 105 105 105 106 106 106 108 106 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,540
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 344 342 342 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,042
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 343 342 342 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,041
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,040
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,039
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,035
SGB3GT31 187 163 162 164 171 168 170 187 170 167 146 133 120 120 120 145 162 156 151 150 161 162 160 141 3,602
SKSPBK1 334 314 315 315 320 318 319 335 319 317 303 294 282 282 282 302 314 309 306 305 313 314 312 299 6,980
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 345 345 345 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,919
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 345 344 344 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,824
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 339 328 328 328 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 7,643
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 340 329 328 328 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 7,673
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGB3GT33 186 163 162 163 170 168 168 187 168 166 145 133 120 120 120 145 162 155 149 149 161 161 160 140 2,457
SGB3GT32 186 163 162 163 170 168 170 187 170 167 145 133 120 120 120 145 162 155 149 149 161 161 160 140 2,183
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 77 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,034
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 77 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,554
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 76 91 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,516
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,397
TMGR 1 60 30 30 30 30 60 30 60 61 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 77 60 30 30 30 30 663
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 77 0 0 0 0 0 182
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 76 0 0 0 0 0 155
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 100 100 0 0 0 0 350
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
SYPS 1 100 99 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 5 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 45 20 55 150 150 150 150 150 150 85 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 150 150 125 125 51 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 40 40 35 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 10 10 10 10 35 70 70 70 70 30 30 40 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 32 29 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 993 963 989 955 947 976 1001 990 975 993 1046 1070 1231 1282 1240 1133 965 987 1093 947 903 901 1066 995 30,180

TOTAL GEN 12841 12571 12445 12579 12737 12858 12833 12844 12864 12793 12606 12332 12171 12020 12062 12669 13162 13133 13029 12855 12647 12649 12484 12305 288,832




